E.

RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
<b>Registration No. :</b>	PGCIL/R/E/23/00072	Date of Receipt :	19/02/2023
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name :	SUMAN SINGH	Gender :	Female
Address :	W/o Santosh Kumar Singh, 820/1 SAHADATPURA, NEAR JYOTI EYE HOSPITAL, MAU NATH BHANJAN, Pin:275101		
State :	Uttar Pradesh	Country :	India
Phone No. :	+91-9453927633	Mobile No. :	+91-7675929267
Email :	golu2249@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	<b>Request Pertains to :</b>	
Information Sought :	<ul> <li>(1) Did any civil work for 400/220 sahajahanpur and sohawal Substation awarded to M/s Arch Contruction by Power Grid Corporation Of India whose single properitor is Santosh Kumar Singh ?</li> <li>(2) In regards to civil work of 400 KV at Sahajahanpur Substation and 220 KV at Sohawal Substation, if Arch Construction whose single proprietor is Santosh Kumar Singh son of late Janardan Singh, awarded civil work ,then what was the reason for payment made to bank account of other partnership firm despite of work carried out by M/s Arch Construction single proprietor Santosh Kumar Singh ?</li> <li>(3) In regards to civil work of 400 KV at Sahajahanpur Substation and 220 KV at Sohawal Substation, an internal enquiry was conducted by the Power Grid Corporation Of India against the Santosh Kumar Singh proprietor of Arch Construction, because of complained by Rajender Prasad Singh son of Kamala Prasad Singh for fraudulently transferring the money of the work of partnership firm to his M/s Arch Construction single proprietorship firm bank account, what was the outcome of this investigation ?</li> </ul>		